Waste Disposal Fees 2024-2025

All fees listed are GST inclusive.

Product

Domestic
General waste/all other waste

Domestic waste minimum

Product notes

240 L or less

Bundaberg Qunaba e~

s

Not accepted Skips bins no greater than 6 m® accepted

Compactor waste trucks not accepted Loads no greater than 3 m?

Only small loads — loads less than 0.5 m® will be accepted (@8 Accepted if generated within BRC area

Skip bins not accepted (unless exemption provided)

South
Kolan

Booyal and

H Ak
Childers G

Tirroan ~* Woodgate Meadowvale Avondale

sedan/station wagon

Van/utility/trailer

Less than 4 t GVM

Oversized trailer

Horse trailers/car trailers/trailer trays over 25mx1.6 m

Domestic vehicle — 4 t GVM and over

Minimum charge $20

Solar panels
Green waste — clean loads

Domestic green waste minimum

Limit of 20 panels

240 Lor less

sedan/station wagon/van/utility/trailer

Less than 4 t GVM

Oversized trailer

Horse trailers/car trailers/trailer trays over 25mx1.6 m

Domestic vehicle — 4 t GVM and over

Commercial

General waste
Agricultural plastic (plastic mulch film)

Asbestos and material containing
asbestos (non-friable)

Asbestos contaminated soil
(levy exempt)

Asbestos contaminated soil
(levy inclusive)

Asphalt and road scrapings
Bulker Bags — Big Bag Recovery Scheme

Bulker Bags — non Big Bag Recovery
Scheme

Concrete
Concrete washout

Construction and demolition waste

Controlled authorised material — wet
Clean fill (earthen material)
Clean coarse fill

Dirty fill

Green waste
Muds/silts

Polystyrene
Regulated waste - category 1

Regulated waste - category 2

Solar panels

Trickle tape - roll
Trickle tape - loose
Trickle tape — contaminated

cardboard (flattened)
or co-mingled recyclables

Deeming table applies for non-weighbridge sites

Minimum charge $40

Minimum charge $40
Sheeting, pipes, etc. — must be correctly wrapped

Must be wet — must comply with Council's authorised
disposal criteria

Must be wet

Clean for recycling

Eligible Bulker Bags (1,000 L woven plastic bags)
Bulker Bags (1,000 L woven plastic bags)

Clean loads — minimum charge $40

Minimum charge $35

Controlled authorised material that has been wet down,

such as foundry sand and dusty loads (excludes alum sludge)

Natural earth material no greater than 100 mm diameter
No waste, concrete or other contaminants

Contains natural earth material greater than 100 mm diameter

No waste, concrete, steel, plastic or other contaminants

Minimum 50% earthen material plus other waste such as
concrete, steel, plastic or other contaminants

Clean loads — minimum charge $35
Clean hydrovac soil slurry (excludes alum sludge)

Expanded — minimum charge $65
(applies to loads greater than 20% polystyrene)

Heavily regulated waste as per the Environmental Protection
(Regulated Waste) Amendment Regulation 2018 Sec. 64A

Regulated waste other than category one including waste,
such as biosolids, fish processing waste, etc.

Limit of 20 panels

Trickle tape must be tightly wound into a roll
Clean loads only - free from contamination, such as silicon
inserts, metal ties/clamps, dirt or vegetation

Loose trickle tape NOT tightly wound into a roll
Clean loads only — free from contamination, such as silicon
inserts, metal ties/clomps, dirt or vegetation

Trickle tape that is unclean and not suitable for recycling —
has silicon inserts, metal ties/clamps, dirt or vegetation

Maximum 1 m?

Tyres (commercial and domestic) — per item

Motorbike/car/light ute/4WD

$315/t
X

$180/t @
$195/t @

$230/t @

FREE
X

X

X
X
$330/t

$195/t @
FREE
$170/t

$240/t

$135/t
$70/t

$2,500/t
$390/t @

$345/t @

$35 ea

FREE

$195/t

X

$14 ea

$315/t $315/t # $315/t #
$275/t X b

X X X

X

X
X
X
X
X

X
FREE
FREE

$5/bag

$220/t X X
$55/t X b4
$300/t $330/t + $330/t +

X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X
X X XX X X x X
X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X

X X X

FREE

X
X
X
X
X

$170/t X X X

X
X
X
X

$240/t b4 X X

$135/t $135/t $135/t $135/t
X X X X

X X X X
X X x| X
X X X X
X X X X

X X X X

X X

X
X
X
X

$345/t @ $345/t @

X
X
X
X

X X

X X

$14 ea $14 ea $14 ea

Bobcat

$18 ea

$18 ea $18 ea $18 ea

Truck

$29 ea

$29 ea $29 ea $29 ea

Tractor — smaller than 1 m in diameter

$80 ea

$80 ea $80 ea $80 ea

Tractor — large 1-2 m in diameter

$290 ea

$290 ea $290 ea $290 ea

Tractor — larger than 2 m in diameter

Not accepted

X

X X X

Tyre — contaminated or with rim

Other chargeable items
Dead animals

Dead animals — small domestic

Fee additional to tyre disposal unit price — applicable for
tyres attached to rims or tyres contaminated with significant
amounts of soil, mud or painted surfaces

$8 ea

$8 ea

Dead animals - large domestic

Large animal burial by special arrangement only

$210/t

$210/t

Dead animals — commercial
Mattress

Mattress — domestic — all sizes

Large animal burial by special arrangement only

$210/t

$210/t

Mattress - commercial — large

Larger than a single bed size — accepted at Bundaberg,
Qunaba, Childers and Tirroan

Mattress — commercial — small
Waste facility — miscellaneous

Administration fee

Up to a single bed size - accepted at Bundaberg, Qunaba,
Childers and Tirroan

Document authorisation
e.g. waste tracking certificate, confirmation of disposal, etc.

$40 ea

$40 ea $40 ea $40 ea $40 ea $40 ea $40 ea $40 ea $40 ea

Authorised disposal application fee

Waste disposals requiring approval prior to disposal

$190 ea

$190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea

Special burials
(per three hours or part thereof)

In addition to applicable tonnage rate

$190 ea

$190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea $190 ea

Waste contamination fee
Collection services

Event bins — delivery/supply

Applied when waste is found to be disposed of incorrectly
on site

6-24 bins — including delivery and collection within
Bundaberg Regional Council boundaries

$500 ea

$125 ea

$500 ea $500 ea $500 ea $500 ea $500 ea $500 ea $500 ea $500 ea

$125 ea $125 ea $125 ea $125 ea $125 ea $125 ea $125 ea $125 ea

Event bins - servicing fee

Servicing cost per bin lift

$17 ea

$17 ea $17 ea $17 ea $17 ea $17 ea $17 ea $17 ea $17 ea

Unscheduled waste collection fee

Building Australia’s
best regional community

Collection of waste or recycling outside the normal
service day/s

$30 ea

$30 ea $30 ea $30 ea $30 ea $30 ea $30 ea
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